10 appropriation shall revert as provided by law on June 30, 

11 2028. It is the intent of the legislature that this 

12 appropriation not be included in the standard budget of the 

13 office of the governor for the immediately succeeding 

14 fiscal biennium. 

15  

16 (c)  There is appropriated seventy-five thousand 

17 dollars ($75,000.00) from the general fund to the 

18 legislative service office for purposes of securing expert 

19 or consulting services associated with the evaluation and 

20 review of the Wyoming business council specified in this 

21 act.  This appropriation shall be for the period beginning